

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.23529 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|----------------|-------------|--|--------------------|
| 4. | 15.12.2025 | <p><u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Government Pleader appearing for the respondents reported no counter affidavit. Therefore, these petitions are allowed, permitting the petitioner to amend the cause title and prayer in writ petition No.23529 of 2025, as sought for.</p> <p><u>W.P.No.23529 of 2025</u></p> <p>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2025 filed to amend the cause title and prayer in writ petition No.23529 of 2025 are allowed. For carrying out the amendment and for filing counter affidavit, list the matter on 05.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ CMR,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GTK,J</p> <p><i>MDP</i></p> | |